PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan-Michael Francis Stachura	04/20/2009
Warren Jing-Po Chou	04/20/2009
Daniel Brian Gidcumb Jr.	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Erlanger	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12427220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: bonnie.boaz@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER
Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22562-209/2008-202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian A. Tent

Total Attachments: 1

500840101

source=209_Final_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022573 FRAME: 0119

JP \$40.00 1242/2

ASSIGNMENT

Warren Jira-R Chou of 2716 Cook Creek, 2705 Woodmont Drive East, York, MI 48188, Instrument Panels and Vehicle Instrument I an application for a United States Patent and filed on 4/2/2/2007 under	Francis Stachura of 11392 Plank, Milan, MI 48160. Ann Arbor, MI 48103, and Daniel Brian Gidcumb of invented certain new and useful Substrates for Vehicle Panels Incorporating the Same for which we executed for which said application for United States Patent was
E Patent Application Serial No	12/427220
☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>2256</u>	(2-209/2008-202 ;
to act on Toyota Motor Engineering & Ma	te and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered unufacturing North America, Inc.'s behalf in the filing date and application number of said application,
Inc, a corporation of the State of Kentucky, wit KY 41018, hereinafter called the Assignee, is determined to the Assignee.	tor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, the a place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, estirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in erein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue
acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and trans entire right, title and interest in and to said applit the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvisued or reissued thereon, and we hereby autionated Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assigne applications for patent in foreign countries in conthe International Convention claiming the priorit secure in its own name the patent or patents issue will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, assigns, may consider necessary in connection with any other United States or foreign applies.	and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby fer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the ication and any divisions or continuations thereof, and vements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be horize and request the Commissioner of Patents and nd reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and e, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name nunction with the inventions hereby transferred, under ty of said United States application or otherwise, and to ed thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or with said United States application, and in connection ications that may be filed in connection with said and in connection with any patents issued or reissued
Date: 4-20-09	Jan-Michael Francis Stachura
Date: 4/20/09	1)==-
Date: 4/20/09	Daniel Brian Gidcumb J

Monday, April 13, 2009

RECORDED: 04/21/2009

1636348_1

jstachura

PATENT REEL: 022573 FRAME: 0120